
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
146 
68 
8 

31 
38 
2 

19 
49 
11 
64 
30 

188 
21 
79 
25 

111 
04 
1 

171 
56 
98 
41 

187 
119 

23 
92 
61 
58 
60 
10 
70 
00 
59 
9 

71 
22 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Connor Roberts 
James Goughary 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Robeson Clay Russell 
David Dickerson 
Richard Baldwin 
Bobby Sak 
John Greene 
Johnny Meriggi 
Matt Gray 
Joe Colasacco 
Judson Holt 
Brian Cates 
Conner Grant 
Joe Reppert 
Steve Zemaitis 
Greg Miller 
Charlie Rogers 
Charles Pigeon 
Shawn DeKold 
Craig Wheatley 
Matthew Horst 
Gary Glanger 
Todd Vanacore 

Charles Russell Turner 
Mark Eaton 
Brian Schofield 
Cliff White 
Derek Schofield 
Thomas Weir 
Brian Grigsby 
Scott Monroe 
Wade White 
Tyler Fox 
Ben Jacobs 
Christopher Roethel 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
2 
2 
1 

Region 
Atl 
FLA 
Atl 
CCR 
SJR 
Delt 
DET 
Atl 
Hous 
LOL 
NNJ 
Hous 
WDC 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
OVR 
NCR 
Tex 
Atl 
CFR 
Atl 
Tex 
CFR 

WDC 
CFR 
CFR 
TVR 
CFR 
SCR 
LnSt 
Hous 
TVR 
KCR 
Milw 
Milw 

Member_ID 
414795 
135611 
269175 
437552 
417715 
251423 
232202 
246522 
220042_1 
381528 
197874 
641180 
376567 
240104_3 
441113 
219037 
541010 
220249 
451228 
667228 
497626 
511090 
448785 
437801 

506430 
231069 
232284 
290226 
191143_1 
371907 
325398_1 
289372_1 
55148 
313806 
677061 
681101 

Best Tm 
1:51.363 
1:51.566 
1:53.529 
1:53.299 
1:54.922 
1:56.608 
1:53.787 
1:57.146 
1:58.641 
1:58.116 
1:57.124 
1:59.293 
2:01.128 
2:05.053 
2:02.709 
2:06.345 
2:03.925 
2:01.177 
2:04.779 
2:04.842 
2:16.387 
2:07.147 
2:49.877 
2:08.400 

Make-Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

Hometown 
Lagrange Ga 
Jupiter FL 
Atlanta GA 
Spartanburg SC 
Wall NJ 
Covington LA 
Bloomfield Hills MI
Gainesville GA 
The Woodlands TX
Chaska MN 
Greenwich CT 
Houston TX 
Gainesville VA 
Germantown TN
Roswell GA 
Hartwell GA 
Lancaster OH 
Pittsboro NC 
Abilene TX 
Johns Creek GA 
Sanibel FL 
Roswell GA 
Dallas TX 
Ormond Beach FL

Montpelier VA 
Eau Gallie FL 
Lakeland FL 
Huntsville AL 
Lakeland FL 
Charleston SC 
Austin TX 
League City TX 
Vail CO 
Kansas City MO 
Oshkosh WI 
West Bend WI 

Sponsor 
Mobile Electronics/Entropy Cellars

Noland Transportation Group/Comprent

BMI/Comprent/Zorro 
Elite Autosport/Engineered Heat Treat
PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup/BGW Dental
jrm management 
Ryan Companies US Inc/PM Racing
Auriana Racing/Rive Bistro
Lupe Tortilla 
Cates Engineering 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons
Subway/Elite Autosports/Shaffer’s Oil
Alliance Autosport 
tige boats 

SRG Autosport 
JAM2 Racing/Comprent Motorsports
Busybody Fitness Equipment
Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports

PCS 
DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline
PM Racing 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports
PM Racing 
Southeast Spec Racer 

Access Companies 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports

Jacobs Design Homes/Elite Autospost
GBM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 35:02.070 

Printed: 3/12/2023 9:57:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 23-ST-59573 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.541 

Avg. Speed 

39.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.363 

Best Speed 

82.110 

Best Lap by 

146 - Connor Roberts 

2023 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 2 SRF3 

G2 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:58:10 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2023 08:50 

Official


